12
136
13
14
66
138
15
11
203
114
16
146
33
130
35
47
123
137
58
72
157
55
142
237
36
91
185
37

1
8
9
2
7
6
10

65
4

BENZONI
LUCCHINI
PONT

COTTI COTTINI

BANI
ACERBIS

MORASCHETTI

VASSALLI

FRANCESCHINI

APOLONE
FRANZINI
TROMBINI
BIANCHINI
ZANETTI
GHEZA
MORANDI
VEZZOLI
GHILARDI
SCOLARI
DISETTI
CANTAMESSI
RIGAMONTI
ZAMBELLI
FRASSINE
VERZELLETTI
FAVERIO
MIGLIORATI
SCHIAVONE

BAZZANA
BOTTARELLI
CARRARA
ANTONINI
BELINGHERI
ANTONELLI

COMPAGNONI

BANI
BIANCHI

CORSA IN MONTAGNA

MICHELA
KATIA
CHA-FER
STEFANIA
BARBARA
MONIA
ANNA
DANIELA
MARZIA
ELENA
SILVIA
MICHELA
TIZIANA
OMBRETTA
MARINA
FLORA
ENRICA
ANNA ROSA
CARLA
DOMENICA
EMANUELA
LINA
AGOSTINA
LETIZIA
ROSSELLA
SIMONA
AMALIA
SARA

FABIO
ANDREA
LUCA
GIUSEPPE
CLEMENTE
ROBERTO
GIORGIO
FRANCO
FILIPPO

CLASSIFICA GENERALE M/F

FEMMINILE

1978
1974
1969
1984
1986
1970
1985
1975
1973
1969
1972
1971
1971
1969
1980
1974
1950
1956
1960
1956
1977
1965
1979
1973
1980
1972
1978
1971

T T T M T M M M M M M M M M M M M M T T T T T T T T T

MASCHILE

1987
1987
1977
1971
1972
1974
1984
1967
1990

L LKL L

San Fermo Trail 2014
Borno (BS) - 17.08.2014

ATLETICA ALTA VALTELLINA
/

FREEZONE
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
FREEZONE
A.S.D. RUNNERS BERGAMO
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
ATLETICA GAVARDO
ATLETICA BEDIZZOLE
/
CORRINTIME
/

LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
RUNNING CAZZAGO S.M.
/

TRAIL RUNNING BRESCIA
ATLETICA FRANCIACORTA
A.S.D. RUNNERS BERGAMO
KINETIK RUNNING
ATLETICA PARATICO
ATLETICA PARATICO
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
A.S.D. RUNNERS BERGAMO
EUROPA SPORTING CLUB
A.S.D. RUNNERS BERGAMO
/

/
RUNNERS SALO'

TEAM SALOMON
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
VALETUDO SKYRUNNUING
ATLETICA PARATICO
VALETUDO SKYRUNNUING
ALTITUDE RACE
ATLETICA ALTA VALTELLINA
FREEZONE
VALETUDO SKYRUNNUING

1:55'09
1:55'36
1:58'25
2:00'00
2:04'12
2:06'36
2:09'17
2:11'34
2:12'50
2:14'58
2:17'26
2:18'29
2:20'03
2:30'13
2:35'20
2:35'32
2:41'40
2:41'44
2:43'07
3:01'31
3:04'17
3:05'43
3:11'23
3:16'18
3:25'04
3:32'58
3:33'05
RIT.

1:33'11
1:34'36
1:38'05
1:39'19
1:39'36
1:39'47
1:39'59
1:40'55
1:42'02



5
104
228

87

163
118
162
111
150
204
186
120
210
34
51
93
148
197
63
73
50
69
119
101
209
102
212
121
25
182
75
42
57
43
169
140
193
217
46
234
122
105
225
172
183
161
230
131
222

SCALVINONI
ZANONI
COLOMBI
BONTEMPI
GELMI
BRUNELLI
MOSSINI
TESTINI
LONGHI
ALBRICI
BOTTARELLI
SALGHETTI
MOSSINI
BONIOTTI
FRANCESCHINELLI
PANCRAZIO
GEMMA
BONI
SORTENI
buci
MORASCHETTI
FRANZONI
SCALVINONI
CICCl
LAZZARI
MAFESSONI
SCALVINI
GAVAZZI
ciccl
GIORGI
FRIGERIO
ANGELI
DAMIOLI
FEDRIGA
CANTONI
SAPONARO
CONFALONIERI
MELZANI
RECALDINI
CAMPOSTRINI
RHO
GASPARINI
BELLERI
PEDRETTI
RUGGERI
DE PALMA
DE
PURITANI
GHIDINI
CALUFETTI

FABRIZIO
EROS
ALESSANDRO
FILIPPO
ALESSANDRO
SIMONE
VALERIO
ROBERTO
MATTEO
VALTER
GIORGIO
DIEGO
GUIDO
CLAUDIO
CLAUDIO
RAMON
FEDERICO
ANTONIO
ANDREA
ERNESTO
STEFANO
DAVIDE
ERIK
CRISTIAN
DOMENICO
ENZO
ROBERTO
NICOLA
LINO
MATTEO
PAOLO
GIANPAOLO
CARLO
WILLIAM
RICCARDO
LUCA
MAURIZIO
DANIELE
DANIELE
GIAN MARIO
DAVIDE
GIUSEPPE
MARCO
RENATO GIOVANNI
SABINO
NICOLA
LEIDI FLAVIO
MARCO
MAURIZIO
GIACOMO

TLLLILLLLLLLLLLKLLKLXLKLLKKKEtLEtELELtEtELELELELEL<LE(LRLL

1974
1983
1968
1964
1989
1978
1967
1969
1986
1968
1960
1985
1967
1969
1976
1982
1980
1958
1995
1974
1984
1980
1987
1992
1974
1962
1973
1978
1957
1986
1969
1975
1961
1968
1980
1992
1969
1994
1965
1969
1977
1981
1973
1960
1977
1969
1980
1977
1973
1962

CORRINTIME
ATLETICA PERTICA BASSA
GAN NEMBRO
ATLETICA PARATICO
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
U.S. MALONNO
U.S. MALONNO
/

SCAIS 3038
LA RECASTELLO
ATLETICA VALTROMPIA
/

U.S. MALONNO
ATLETICA CELLATICA
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
U.S. MALONNO
BIKE & RUN CREMA
1Z SKY RACING
/

/
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI

SKI CLUB CAI BORNO
/

U.S. MALONNO
ATLETICA PERTICA BASSA
ATLETICA RODENGO SAIANO
ATLETICA PERTICA BASSA
A.S.D. PROAI GOLEM
U.S. MALONNO
KINETIK RUNNING
ATLETICA PARATICO
U.S. MALONNO
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
CORRINTIME
BIKE&RUN CREMA
/

ALTITUDE RACE
S.5.D. BAGOLINO
ATLETICA PARATICO
TRAIL RUNNING BRESCIA
A.S.D. RUNNERS BERGAMO
/

ATLETICA CELLATICA
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
/

ATLETICA CONCESIO
A.S.D. RUNNERS BERGAMO
ATLETICA EDEN '77 A.S.D.
FREEZONE
U.S. MALONNO

1:42'15
1:42'36
1:44'15
1:44'59
1:46'38
1:46'44
1:46'46
1:47'10
1:47'23
1:47'46
1:47'52
1:48'03
1:48'55
1:49'22
1:49'34
1:51'15
1:51'23
1:51'26
1:52'28
1:52'43
1:53'45
1:54'47
1:54'57
1:55'29
1:55'44
1:57'23
1:58'02
1:58'02
1:58'14
1:58'16
1:59'22
1:59'41
1:59'57
2:01'08
2:01'14
2:01'36
2:01'43
2:01'47
2:02'11
2:02'43
2:03'17
2:03'36
2:03'51
2:03'57
2:04'12
2:04'13
2:04'30
2:04'45
2:04'50
2:04'55



196
194
218
128
53
83
95
126
159
164
178
61
109
184
216
124
190
243
44
96
29
156
176
229
52
151
224
26
48
244
85
211
19
187
77
60
100
40
81
226
115
107
45
206
192
30
49
18
110
86

SCHIVALOCCHI

MELZANI
BONOMI
CEDRI
OsIOo
GIUDICI
LONGHI
ISONNI

DOMENIGHINI

PEDERSOLI

ACQUISTAPACE

GABOSSI
TOSANA
BIANCHI
MORETTI
FRANZONI
MOROSINI
PELIZZARI
TURATI
ARCHETTI
FRANZONI
BONOMELLI
CIANFRINI
PILEGGI
BAZZONI
PIETROBONI
ARRIGHETTI
BIANCO
TIGNONSINI
POGGIONI
ROSSANI
BARBISONI
GIACOMINI
FRASSI
CORTESI
FEDRIGA
ARCARI
DAMIOLINI
MENOLFI
RINALDI
CONTI
NONELLI

SANTOSPIRITO

GAZZOLI
MELZANI
MASSA
MARINI
BAGOZZI
PAROLARI
ABONDIO

FILIPPO
TIZIANO
SIMONE
IVAN
TIZIANO
RICCARDO
ANGELO
GIUSTO ANGELO
GIOVANNI
GIANANTONIO
ALFREDO
ALESSANDRO
PIERANGELO
STEFANO
GIANCARLO
MASSIMO
CARLO
MARCO
MARCO
DANIELE
SEVERO
ROBERTO
MASSIMO
BRUNO
ROBERTO
STEFANO
GIUSEPPE
ROBERTO
DARIO
ANDREA
MAURIZIO
CRISTIAN
ILARIO

EROS
NICOLA
RANIERO
ANGELO FAUSTO
GIOVANNI
MATTEO
IVAN
CLAUDIO
SILVANO
GIANCARLO
DANIELE
DAVIDE
VALENTINO
ANDREA
CLAUDIO
DELIO VINCENZO
GIANCARLO

TLLLILLLLLLLLLLKLLKLXLKLLKKKEtLEtELELtEtELELELELEL<LE(LRLL

1997
1961
1971
1975
1967
1974
1967
1955
1962
1967
1968
1971
1974
1970
1967
1958
1976
1974
1984
1985
1973
1972
1964
1968
1981
1977
1979
1981
1974
1969
1967
1974
1961
1989
1983
1971
1966
1967
1981
1982
1977
1967
1972
1977
1990
1988
1973
1977
1964
1980

S.5.D. BAGOLINO
S.5.D. BAGOLINO
/
ATLETICA PARATICO
/

VALETUDO SKYRUNNUING
MARATHON TEAM BG
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
ATLETICA PARATICO
CAI MARONE A.S.D.
MILLENIUM TEAM
CORRINTIME
/

/

U.S. MALONNO
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
ATLETICA PARATICO
/

ATLETICA FRANCIACORTA
/
POLISPORTIVA OSSIMO A.S.D.
ATLETICA PARATICO
A.S.D. RUNNERS BERGAMO
A.S.D. RUNNERS BERGAMO
KINETIK RUNNING
/

/

LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
CORRINTIME
RUNNERS VALBOSSA
CORRINTIME
ATLETICA CELLATICA
ATLETICA PERTICA BASSA
/

G.S. OREZZO
CORRINTIME
FREEZONE
/

/

FO' DI PE
RUNNING CAZZAGO S.M.
CAI CEDEGOLO
POLISPORTIVA CARUGATE
U.S. MALONNO
S.5.D. BAGOLINO
/

U.S. LA SPORTIVA
ATLETICA PERTICA BASSA
U.S. MALONNO
G.S.0 GRATACASOLO

2:05'04
2:05'07
2:05'11
2:05'11
2:05'14
2:05'14
2:05'19
2:05'25
2:05'40
2:05'52
2:06'01
2:06'11
2:06'29
2:06'35
2:07'12
2:07'29
2:07'41
2:08'09
2:09'21
2:09'31
2:09'35
2:09'47
2:09'58
2:10'28
2:10'30
2:10'39
2:10'45
2:10'59
2:11'03
2:11'09
2:11'11
2:11"26
2:11'35
2:11'35
2:11'51
2:13'18
2:13'42
2:14'06
2:14'09
2:14'11
2:14'18
2:14'53
2:15'21
2:15'36
2:16'03
2:16'16
2:16'30
2:16'33
2:16'34
2:16'41



62
160
127
171

38
174
235
227
233

90
145

80
214
165

92
139
154
103

67
219
205
220
188
242
198
144
232

56
173
147
231
215

70
170

41
177

17

64

78
238
135

89

88

97
112
191
200

71
152

98

MORANDINI
BOLIS
CAPITANIO
GHEZA
GALLI
MARTINAZZOLI
CORTELLAZZI
BRUGNOLI
FRANCESETTI
EPIS
TROMBINI
CAMOSSI
ANTONIOLI
PEDERSOLI
PALAZZI
GHEZZI
GELFI
BERTELLI
SCHIOPETTI
GRADASSI
PISANO
DONINA
BAGGIO
MARTINELLI
PEZZOLI
ZENDRINI
BERARDELLI
CAMOSSI
MICHELI
D'ALESSANDRIA
BORELLA
PETRI
BONETTI
GREGORINI
RADICI
QUARESIMINI
MIOROTTI
CROCI
RIVOLTI
ROSSINI
FOLCHINI
FEDRIGA
DOMENIGHINI
FANONI
BONFADINI
SCALVINI
NEBRONI
CAROCCI
RANICA
SANZANI

FEDERICO
WALTER
CLAUDIO
ALFREDO
ANDREA
ANDREA
EDOARDO
RICCARDO
LUCA
STEFANO
ENRICO
WILLIAM
DIEGO
FRANCESCO
ANGELO
ALESSANDRO
ROBERTO
EDOARDO
GIULIANO
MAURO
BENITO
DAVIDE

MARCO DOMENICO

LUIGI
FRANCESCO
VITTORIO
ANDREA
ANTONIO
MARCO
PAOLO
SANTO
ROBERTO
DOMENICO
FABIO
MARTINO
GIUSEPPE
ANDREA
PAOLO
MAURIZIO
SIMONE
MAURO
IVAN
FAUSTO
MARCO
MATTIA
GIANLUIGI
PAOLO FILIPPO
STEFANO
MASSIMO
ANDREA

TLLLILLLLLLLLLLKLLKLXLKLLKKKEtLEtELELtEtELELELELEL<LE(LRLL

1995
1982
1988
1943
1970
1975
1977
1972
1985
1993
1962
1968
1966
1973
1953
1970
1968
1966
1966
1959
1966
1974
1961
1970
1982
1957
1948
1956
1969
1951
1960
1966
1987
1973
1964
1961
1992
1969
1982
1974
1974
1971
1973
1974
1995
1971
1980
1973
1966
1967

/
ADAMELLO SKI TEAM

/

ATLETICA LUMEZZANE C.S.P.
RUNNERS SALO'
ATLETICA PARATICO
/

LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
/

/

KINETIK RUNNING
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
KINETIK RUNNING
/

G.S. OROBIE
ALTITUDE RACE
1Z SKY RACING
ATLETICA PERTICA BASSA
FREEZONE
A.S.D. ATLETICA IL COLLE
RUNNING PREALPINO
A.S.D. SAN FILIPPO RUNNERS
ATLETICA VIGNATE
FREEZONE
G.S AVIS OGGIONO
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
ALLEGRINI
LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI
G.S. OROBIE
ATLETICA PARATICO
A.S.D. RUNNERS BERGAMO
AICS BRESCIA CENTRO A.S.D.
/

/
U.S. MALONNO

ATLETICA FRANCIACORTA
/

POLISPORTIVA OSSIMO A.S.D.

SKI CLUB CAI BORNO
EUROPA SPORTING CLUB
/

/

/

VERDE PISELLO GROUP
/

/

/

ATLETICA CONCESIO
ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA
VERDE PISELLO GROUP

2:17'26
2:17'33
2:17'42
2:17'47
2:18'00
2:18'13
2:19'30
2:19'41
2:19'41
2:20'01
2:20'04
2:20'07
2:20'40
2:21'00
2:21'16
2:21'26
2:21'41
2:21'44
2:22'00
2:22'04
2:22'28
2:22'36
2:22'51
2:23'54
2:23'55
2:23'59
2:24'00
2:24'00
2:24'04
2:24'08
2:24'08
2:24'11
2:24'35
2:24'44
2:25'41
2:26'54
2:27'01
2:27'48
2:28'11
2:28'25
2:28'31
2:28'46
2:28'46
2:29'31
2:30'19
2:30'57
2:31'59
2:32'12
2:32'13
2:32'28



94
158
195

84
201
207
125

74
189
180
241
153
166
179
213
108
106
223
181

76
133
113
167

20
240
202

31

24
129
175
221
117
132
134

39
239

21

32

79
143
199

82

54

22
208
236

28

27
116
168

RINETTI
CANTAMESSI
SCHIVALOCCHI
OTTELLI
PREVITALI
COMINCIOLI
BRACCHI
LAZZARI
LISSONI
MERCANTI
BIEMMI
NORIS
CAPITANIO
VIGNALI
PAGANO
MAFFESSOLI
ISONNI
TREMOLADA
SAIANI
CORTESI
RECCAGNI
GIBERTONI
SPADACINI
GITTI
MACCAGNOLI
IANNACCONE
BRAGA
BERTANI
ENTRADE
VISTALLI
SCOTOLATI
DAL BEN
BORGHETTI
POLI
DAMIOLI
TROMBINI
BAGOZZI
ABENI
BOCCOTTI
AZZALINI
LANCINI
CAMOSSI
BIANCHETTI
GAFFURI
STELLA
ARDESI
ABBIATI
PETESI
GIACOBBE
LAZZARONI

FRANCO
GIORGIO
DIEGO
DANIELE
MARCO
ALEX
VALENTINO
GIUSEPPE
CRISTIANO
MARIO
CARLO
LUIGI
EDOARDO
LUCA
PATRIZIO
MASSIMO
FABIO
LUCA
RENATO
FRANCO
FABRIZIO
DAVIDE
GIUSEPPE
GIUSEPPE
MASSIMO
ARMANDO
ANDREA
FRANCESCO
EMILIANO
ERMANDO
GIUSTINO
CLAUDIO
ROBERTO
PIERLUIGI
ALBERTO
LUIGI
WALTER
MICHELE
MARIO
MASSIMO
SERGIO
MARIO
PIERINO
STEFANO
ANTONIO
GIACOMO
ROBERTO
STEFANO
GIUSEPPE
SEVERINO

TLLLILLLLLLLLLLKLLKLXLKLLKKKEtLEtELELtEtELELELELEL<LE(LRLL

1968
1951
1965
1978
1977
1973
1950
1971
1968
1974
1972
1968
1955
1974
1977
1974
1982
1969
1950
1959
1974
1980
1972
1957
1969
1997
1964
1962
1975
1958
1959
1966
1968
1975
1956
1964
1975
1977
1951
1969
1961
1967
1952
1975
1965
1969
1958
1964
1971
1937

/

ATLETICA PARATICO
S.5.D. BAGOLINO
AIDO ARTOGNE

A.S.D. RUNNERS BERGAMO

U.S. MALONNO

ATLETICA FRANCIACORTA

/

ATLETICA VIGNATE

/
/
/

G.S. ABELE MARINELLI

/

U.L.S.P. MILANO

/
/

OVER PONTEVICO
BRESCIA MARATHON

G.S. OREZZO

ATLETICA FRANCIACORTA
ATLETICA LIBERTAS CASTEGNATO

CORRINTIME

ATLETICA PERTICA BASSA
ATLETICA LIBERTAS CASTEGNATO

/
/
/

/
G.S. OROBIE
GUP MILANO

G.S.D. VALDALPONE DE MEGNI
ATLETICA FRANCIACORTA
ATLETICA BRESCIA MARATHON
RUNNING CAZZAGO S.M.
ATLETICA BRESCIA MARATHON
ATLETICA PERTICA BASSA

/
/

KINETIK RUNNING

/
CORRINTIME

LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI

/
/

EUROPA SPORTING CLUB
OVER PONTEVICO
OVER PONTEVICO

RUNNING CAZZAGO S.M.

/

2:32'34
2:32'58
2:33'00
2:33'28
2:33'33
2:34'01
2:34'09
2:34'19
2:35'02
2:35'10
2:35'24
2:36'06
2:36'16
2:36'38
2:36'38
2:36'50
2:37'01
2:37"21
2:37'36
2:38'04
2:38'26
2:39'04
2:40'46
2:41'13
2:42'11
2:44'09
2:45'16
2:45'18
2:45'35
2:47'36
2:50'00
2:50'03
2:50'40
2:53"21
2:56'20
2:56'28
2:57'08
2:57'10
2:57'33
3:01'52
3:02'37
3:04'20
3:05'43
3:06'03
3:08'06
3:16'19
3:18'29
3:22'26
3:25'05
3:28'51



149
23
155
68

BRONTESI
PIZZAGALLI
BELLUSCHI

ROTA

MAURIZIO
FABIO
ROBERTO
DAMIANO

£ <KL

1965
1973
1954
1970

/
/
CARVICO SKYRUNNING

/

3:28'51
3:31'31
3:38'23
3:55'04




